, AERONCA AIRCRAFT CORPORATION

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
....curleavene

Certificate of Transfer

BILL OF SALE

BILL OF GALL	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this 28th day of MAY 19 46, the AERONC CRAFT CORPORATION, Municipal Airport, Middletown, Ohio, a corporation existing under the of the State of Ohio, Manufacturer and Sole Owner of the below described airplane.	A AIR- e laws
Manufacturer's Trade Name AERONCA , Type 7AC	
Manufacturer's Serial No. 7AC-2636 Civil Aeronautics Auth. No. CF-DNB	
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it p	aid by
LEAVENS BROS. AIR SERVICES LTD.	
	A
BARKER AIRBORT Street or Airport City State the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has bargained, sold, granted and conveyed, these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said	and by
LEAVENS BROS. AIR SERVICES LTD.	
his/their executors, administrators, and assigns all its rights, title and interests in the afore-described airplane, to have and to hold the same unto the said	and to
LEAVENS BROS. AIR SERVICES LTD.	
his/their executors, administrators and assigns forever.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said AERONCA AIRCRAFT CORPORATION has caused its corporate name hereunto subscribed and its corporate seal hereunto affixed by (Signed) F. C. REED	to be
its ASSISTANT SECRETARY , thereunto duly authorized by resolution of its Board	of Dir-
ectors, this 28TH day of MAY , 1946.	
AERONCA AIRCRAFT CORPORATION	
By F. C. REED	
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF BUTLER, SS: (Title) .ASSISTANT SECRETARY	
Be it remembered, that on this 28TH day of MAY, 19 46, before me the sub a Nobary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared F. C. REED	
ASSISTANT SECRETARY , of AERCHCA AIRCRAFT CORPORATION, the corporation whose members and to and which executed the foregoing instrument, and for himself and as such and for and on behalf of said corporation, acknowledged the signing and execution of sa strument; and acknowledge that he executed said instrument by authority of the Board of tors, and on behalf of said corporation; and that the signing and execution of said instruments is his free and voluntary act and deed, his free act and deed as such officer, and the and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes in said instrumentioned. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of day and year last aforesaid.	aid in- f Direc- strument free ument
Notory Public for Putler (County